

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5543/2012

KRISHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)
WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6794 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 29/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) No.5543/2012

The learned Advocate, Mr. Ramesh Kumar, appearing on behalf of Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate-on-Record has undertaken to put appearance/vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.1. Granted. Counter affidavit be filed by the next date.

Respondent No.2 is also granted time for filing counter affidavit. Granted.

Item No.35

-2-

SLP(Crl. No.6794/2012

The learned Advocate, Mr. Ramesh Kumar, appearing on behalf of Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate-on-Record has undertaken to file appearance/vakalatnama on behalf of the sole respondent. Granted. Counter affidavit be filed by the next date.

List both the matters on 10.1.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR