

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5543/2012

KRISHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)
WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6794 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 10/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.
Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) No.5543/2012

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 has sought four weeks' time for filing vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit. Granted.

On behalf of respondent No.2, the learned counsel has sought time for filing counter affidavit and at the same time he has submitted that he has not been supplied complete set of the paper book.

Item No.41

-2-

The learned counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to supply the same to the learned counsel for the respondent.

SLP(Crl.) No.6794/2012

Four weeks' time is granted to the respondents for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 14.2.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)