

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRL.MP.NO.267 OF 2014
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1133 OF 2013

KAILASH CHANDER Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 24/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajay Veer Singh,Adv.
Mr. R.K. Verma,Adv.
Mr. U.R. Bokadia,Adv.
Mr. Atul Agrawal,Adv.
Ms. Divya Garg,Adv.
Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Kumar,Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the appeal itself for hearing in the month of March,
2014.

In view of the above, no order is required on the bail
application.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(Minakashi Mehta)
Court Master